🛎 An official website of the United States government 🛛 <u>Here's how you know</u> 🗸

The Environmental Justice Scorecard has been updated. Phase Two of the Environmental Justice Scorecard was released on July 24, 2024.





550 W 7th Avenue Anchorage, AK 99501 (907) 271-1414

https://www.denali.gov/ 🔼

Denali Commission

1 office(s), **1 location(s)**, **16 employees**, and **1 new hire(s)** in Fiscal Year 2023

The Denali Commission partners with Tribal, federal, state, and local governments and collaborates with all Alaskans to develop basic public infrastructure and enhance the quality of life in Alaska's communities.

The Denali Commission's mission targets expanding critical infrastructure to improve public health and well-being in rural Alaskan communities that have historically had disproportionate and adverse public health and climate-related impacts.

Some examples of well-known Denali Commission offices, bureaus, or agencies are:

• Anchorage Office

Get Involved

Check out the Denali Commission's public engagement events 🔀

Latest News & Updates

Find out the latest news at the Denali Commission 🖊

Progress on Advancing Environmental Justice	+
Justice40 Initiative	+
Environmental and Civil Rights Protection	+
Centering Environmental Justice in Decision-Making	+
Institutionalizing Environmental Justice	+
	<u>Return to top</u>

Contact

Council on Environmental Quality 730 Jackson Place NW Washington, DC 20506 (202) 395-5750

Office of Management and Budget 725 17th Street NW Washington, DC 20503 (202) 395-3080 **More information**

Whitehouse.gov

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Privacy Policy

Additional government services

Find a contact at USA.gov

<u>Grants.gov</u>

EnvironmentalJustice.gov

Environmental Justice Clearinghouse

The Office of Management and Budget and the Council on Environmental Quality